

8

SLP(C)No. 16597 OF 2001  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16597/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2001 in CWP 370/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SANT RAM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)( For Final Disposal )

Date : 19/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.,

Mr.K.S. Pathania,Adv.

Mr.B. Dutta,Sr.Adv.,

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears because the police officers are involved, proper investigation is not carried out by the concerned officers.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of H.P. Submits that pending inquiry which was carried out by the District Judge, Mandi, the Judicial Magistrate 1st Class has directed reinvestigation by the police and that report is still not tendered before the Court. Hence, this matter is adjourned for three weeks. Meantime, the State Government is directed to produce the said report before this Court.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master